
INVITATION FOR BID 
BID NO. 07-1795 

PURCHASE OF “RIDE ON” 
FLOOR SCRUBBERS 

Documents pertinent to this 
advertisement may be examined 
and obtained between the hours 
of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., 
Monday through Friday. To 
request a copy of bid documents 
call (702) 892-2950, or visit our 
website purchasing.lvcva.com 

Las Vegas Convention and 
Visitors Authority 

Materials Management Office 
Room A205 

3150 Paradise Road 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 

Bid Opening: DECEMBER 28, 
2006 at 10:00 A.M. 
Location: SAME AS ABOVE 

Sealed written bids must be 
received by the Materials 
Management Office, at the Las 
Vegas Convention Second Floor, 
Room A205, on or until 10:00 AM 
PST, DECEMBER 28, 2006. Bids 
will be accepted if date/time 
stamped 10:00 AM PST, 
December 28, 2006. Date/time 
stamps of 10:01 AM PST or later 
on December 28, 2006, will be 
rejected. Proposals will be publicly 
opened and read aloud, 
immediately after the established 
closing time and date. Submittal 
by fax is not acceptable. 

Note: This Invitation does not 
constitute an order for the goods 
or services specified. No bidder 
may withdraw his bid for a period 
of ninety (90) days after the actual 
date of the bid opening. 
Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice 12/21/06 

INVITATION FOR BID 
BID NO. 07-1824 

REPROGRAPHIC SERVICE, 
ANNUAL CONTRACT 

Documents pertinent to this 
advertisement may be examined 
and obtained between the hours 
of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., 
Monday through Friday. To 
request a copy of bid documents 
call (702) 892-2950, or visit our 
website purchasing.lvcva.com 

Las Vegas Convention and 
Visitors Authority 

Materials Management Office 
Room A205 

3150 Paradise Road 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 

Pre-Bid Conference: 
DECEMBER 20,2006 at 2:00 PM 
Location: SAME AS ABOVE 

Bid Opening: DECEMBER 28, 
2006 at 2:00 PM 
Location: SAME AS ABOVE 

Sealed written bids must be 
received by the Materials 
Management Office, at the Las 
Vegas Convention Second Floor, 
Room A205, on or until 2:00 PM 
PST, December 28, 2006. Bids 
will be accepted if date/time 
stamped 2:00 PM PST, December 
28, 2006. Date/time stamps of 
2:01 PM PST or later on 
December 28, 2006, will be 
rejected. Proposals will be publicly 
opened and read aloud, 
immediately after the established 
closing time and date. Submittal 
by fax is not acceptable. 

Note: This Invitation does not 
constitute an order for the goods 
or services specified. No bidder 
may withdraw his bid for a period 
of ninety (90) days after the actual 
date of the bid opening. 
Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice 12/21/06 

REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION 
COMMISSION 

OF SOUTHERN NEVADA 

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS 
(RFQ) 

NO. 013-07 
DESIGN SERVICES FOR 

TRANSPORTATION FACILITIES 

The Regional Transportation 
Commission of Southern Nevada 
(RTC) is seeking statements of 
qualifications to develop a qualified 
list of firms to assist the RTC in 

developing new transportation 
systems and facilities. 

Request for Qualifications (RFQ) No. 
013-07 will be available beginning 
December 18, 2006, between the 
hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., 
Monday through Friday at the 
Regional Transportation 
Commission's Administration 
Building, Second Floor Reception 
Desk, 600 S. Grand Central Parkway, 
Las Vegas, NV 89016. Requests for 
RFQ packages may be submitted via 
facsimile at (702) 676-1588 or via e- 

mail at polingl@rtcsnv.com., and 
should be directed to the attention of 
Linda Poling, C.P.M., Senior 
Purchasing Analyst. 

An informational meeting will be held 
on January 4, 2007, at 3:30 pm, at 
the RTC Administration Building in 
Room 296. 

Statements of Qualifications must be 
received on or before January 19, 
2007 at 3:00 pm. Statements of 
Qualifications must be time stamped 
no later than 3:00 p.m., PST, on the 
due date. Statements of 
Qualifications time stamped at 3:01 

p.m. or after on the due date will be 
returned unopened. Statements of 
Qualifications must be sent to: 

Regional Transportation 
Commission of Southern Nevada 

Attention: Linda Poling/Senior 
Purchasing Analyst 

600 S. Grand Central Parkway, Las 

Vegas, NV 89106 

The successful respondent shall 
cooperate with the RTC in meeting 
its commitments and objectives with 
regard to ensuring non-discrimination 
in the award and administration of 
U.S. DOT assisted contracts and 
shall use its best efforts to ensure that 
barriers to participation of DBEs do 
not exist. 
Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice 12/21 /06 

To place your classified ads, 
help wanted, legal notices 

just call (702) 380-8100 

J-j @ tE I?- 

Producer Editor/ 
Videographer 

VEGAS TV/KTUD has an 

opening for an entry level 
PRODUCER EDITOR / 
VIDEOGRAPHER. This 

position is responsible for 
writing, editing and producing 
various projects including 
promos, psa’s and 
commercials. Studio and field 
shooting required for projects. 
Minimum 1 year experience 
writing, producing and 

videography. Ability to use 

both Mac- and PC-based 
editing software required. 
Other duties as assigned. 
Must be able to work both 
independently and with a 

group on projects. Send 
resume and demo reel 
to:Human Resources, VEGAS 
TV/KTUD, 3790 Paradise Rd„ 
Suite 100, Las Vegas, NV 
89169 or e-mail to: 
humanresources@ktudtv.com 
or Fax to 222-2158. 
No phone calls please. EOE 
Published Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice —12/21/06 

Garrison stays as Fed Cup captain 
Special to Sentinel-Voice 

WHITE PLAINS, N.Y. The 

USTA announced that Zina Garrison 
will continue as captain of the U.S. 
Fed Cup team through 2007. The 
U.S. will host Belgium April 21-22 
for the 2007 Fed Cup by BNP 
Paribas World Group I quarterfinal 
at a site to be determined by the 
USTA. 

Garrison is the 18th U.S. Fed Cup 
captain since the competition began 
in 1963 and first African-American 

captain in the competition’s history. 
“Zina took an inexperienced team 

to the Fed Cup semifinals this year 
and we believe she is the right per- 
son who can take this group of ris- 

ing American stars to the next level,” 
said USTA President-Elect Jane 
Brown Grimes.” Her strong relation- 

ship with our top players and her 

proven ability to mentor our up-and- 

I_—_Hi---1 

Zina Garrison looks to Fed Cup victory in 

2007 and continues to serve as captain. 

comers means Zina can lead us 

to the Fed Cup title in 2007.” 
“I am honored to continue as 

captain of the U.S. Fed Cup 
team,” said Garrison. -“I expect 
our top players to be back in form 
next year and we now have a 

strong group of young women 

who are eager to continue what 

they started this year. Together we 

share one singular purpose — 

winning the Fed Cup in 2007.” 
She debuted as the U.S. Fed 

Cup captain in 2003, succeeding 
Billie Jean King, and has posted 
a 3-3 record as captain, reaching 
the semifinals the last two years. 

As a player, Garrison com- 

peted for the United States in Fed 

Cup for 8 years (1984-1987, 
1989-1991, 1994) posting a 22-5 
record (7-4 singles, 15-1 doubles) 
in 23 ties. 

CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS 
“Your Community of Choice” 

LAUNDRY SPECIALIST 
Salary Range: $30,512. $43,022. 

Comprehensive Benefits Package/4 Day Workweek 
ONLY THE FIRST 50 QUALIFIED APPLICATIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED 

This posting is to establish an eligibility list for the position of Laundry Specialist. 
An examination will be held and an eligibility list established in an attempt to 

fill current position vacancies in various departments within the City and any 
position vacancies which may occur during the list s activity. 

THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR LAUNDRY SPECIALIST 
INCLUDE: 

...High school diploma or GED and one year of practical work experience in 

housekeeping and laundry. 
...Must possess a valid state driver’s license and maintain satisfactory motor 

vehicle record and ability to obtain appropriate Nevada state drivers license 
within required time frame. 
...Must be able to work any shift or day of the week. 

Filing opens 8:00am, Monday, December 18, 2006. Applications will be accepted 
until 5:00pm, Tuesday, January 2, 2007or when 50 qualified applications have 
been accepted, whichever occurs first. 

For detailed information regarding this position and to apply online, visit our 

website at www.cityofnorthlasvegas.com or to apply in person or via mail: 

▼ CITY OF 
NORTH LAS VEGAS 

r@ontnu4tiity' cfi Choices 

CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS 
Human Resources Dept. 
2225 Civic Center Dr., Ste 226 
North Las Vegas, NV 89030 
(702) 633-1500 
Monday-Thursday; 8:00am-6:00pm 
(Building access until 5:45pm) 

An Affirmative Action/EEO Employer 
.fir rknep 1c onfliAmMl rn umrlr- In 

CASINO 
ALWAYS ACCEPTING APPLICATIONS 

FOR THE FOLLOWING POSITIONS: 
Food Servers 
Bus Persons 

Kitchen Helpers 
Pantry Persons 

Line Cooks 
Keno Runner/Writers 

21 Dealers 
Dice Dealers 

Please go to www.jobflash.com/boyd 
for a complete listing of current openings. 

5111 Boulder Highway, Las Vegas, NV 89122 
APPLY AT WWW.JOBFLASH.COM/BOYD 

OR CALL 1 -866-JOB-BOYD 
Equal Opportunity Employer 

Las Vegas-Cl ark County 
Urban League / 

Community Action Agency 
The Las Vegas-Clark County Urban League/CAA is currently 

accepting applications for the following full-time positions: 

Case Managers 
Administrative Assistants 

Nutritionist 

Program Manager (WIC) 

Competent Professional Authority (WIC) 

Please email your resume to: llesure@lvccul.org or fax your 
resume to Human Resources @ 702-636-9240 

CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS 
“Your Community of Choice” 

CIVILIAN POLICE SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE (CADET) 
SALARY RANGE: $27,710. $38,793. 

Comprehensive Benefits Package/4 Day Workweek 

The City of North Las Vegas, the second fastest growing city in the nation, will 
be accepting applications for the position of Civilian Police Service Representative 
(Cadet) in the Police Department. 

THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR CIVILIAN POLICE SERVICE 
REPRESENTATIVE INCLUDE: 
High school diploma dr GED and one year experience as a Police Cadet/ 
Junior ROTC/ROTC Cadet or currently enrolled in an accredited college or 

university majoring in one of the following areas: Criminal Justice, Public/ 
Business Administration, Sociology, Psychology or similarly related field of 
study. Minimum age of 18 and have not reached the age of 23 before 7/1/06. 
Character above reproach and must live within a 25 mile radius of jurisdictional 
boundary. 
Type 25 accurate net words per minute. (Valid typing certification must 

accompany Application.) Applicants who have reached the age of 21 shall execute 

a resignation that is contingent upon successfully completing all testing phases of 
the entry level Police Officer process and hired as such within two years. (Cycles 
to be determined by NLVPD). NCIC and NCJIS Certifications within one year 
of hire/reclassification. Must possess a valid state driver’s license and maintain 

satisfactory motor vehicle record and ability to obtain appropriate Nevada state 

drivers license within required time frame. Must be able to work any shift or 

days of the week including nights, weekends and holidays. 

Filing opens 8:00am, Monday, December 18,2006. Applications will be accepted 
until 5:00pm, Tuesday, January 2, 2007. Applicants are required to submit all 
necessary information to qualify for the position. (Resume without an application, 
faxed mat’l. or postmark date not accepted). City of North Las Vegas Human 
Resources Department must receive: 

! Completed Application 
! A typing test certification dated no earlier than 12/18/05 and signed by a 

representative of a recognized agency which certifies typing 25 accurate net 

words per minute for five minutes with a maximum of ten (10) errors. 

For detailed information regarding this position and to apply online, visit our 

website at www.cityofriorthlasvegas.com or to apply in person or via mail: 

CITY OF V 
NORTH LAS VEGAS 
Won* Wotn*nu**i/y cfi *&koic& 

CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS 
Human Resources Dept. 
2225 Civic Center Dr., Ste 226 
North Las Vegas, NV 89030 
(702) 633-1500 
Monday-Thursday; 8:00am-6:00pm 
(Building access until 5:45pm) 

An Affirmative Action/EEO Employer 
We hire only those individuals authorized to work in the U.S. 


